Ttem Coversheet

Meeting Date:
District C

Agenda ltemd:

Background:

SUBJECT: First Amendment to & Cost Sharing Agreement between the City of Houston and Rice University.

CiTY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL

ltem Creation Date: 8/8/2017

20WR22 - First Amendment - Cost Sharing Agreement - Rice University

Page 1 of 1

£

RECOMMENDATION: It is recormmended that City Council adopt an Ordinance approving the First Amendment to a Cost Sharing

Agreement between the City of Houston, Texas, and Rice University.

SPECIFIC EXPLANATION: The City of Houston, City Council, adopted Ordinance 2016-769 on Qctober 12, 2016 approving a Cost
Sharing Agreement with Rice University that tock effect on October 19, 2016, The Agreement provides for the terms and conditions
by which Rice will design and construct a new 12" waterline, and the City will reimburse Rice for 70% of the aliowabie project design

and construciion costs defined in Exhibit A of the Agreement up to an amount not to exceed $588,938.00.

Rice has requested an amendment io change the project design to improve water flows to the Rice campus, without increasing the

percentage of the City's reimbursement obligation,

This First Amendment will replace Exhibit A in the Agreement and reduce the City's participation in the project costs from $588,938.00
to $587.978.80, which is 70% of the estimated allowable costs set forth in Exhibit A. The estimated total project cost of design and

construction is reduced from $841,340.00 to $839,968.71.

Approval of the First Amendment to a Cost Sharing Agreement is requested.

207
!f g@f{ ﬁgﬁ‘}‘gﬁ/ﬁ

CarSfElIinger Haddock, P. E.

Acting Director
Department of Public Works and Engineering

Prior Council Acfion:
{0) 2016-769; Date 10/12/2016

Contact Information:

Yvonne Forrest
Deputy Director
Phone: (832) 395-2847

ATTACHWMENTS:
Pescription Type
Prior Ordinance Backup Malerial

https://houston.novusagenda.com/Agenda Web/CoverSheet.aspx?ltemID=11684

8/15/2017



